

AITKIN COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

204 First Street NW Aitkin, MN 56431 Phone: 800-328-3744/218-927-7200 Fax: 218-927-7210

January 25, 2022 – BOARD AGENDA

- 9:05 Start
- 9:05 1) Review/Approval of Health & Human Services Board Agenda
- 9:06 2) Review/Approval of December 21, 2021 Health & Human Services Board Minutes
- 9:07 3) Review/Approval of Bills
- 9:08 4) Cynthia Bennett Health & Human Services Director A) Director Update
- 9:13 5) Carli Goble Health & Human Services Fiscal Supervisor A) End of Year 2021 Fiscal Report
- 9:18 6) Contracts
 - A) 2022 Northland Club House POS
 - B) 2022 NEMOJT POS

9:23 7) Committee Updates from Commissioners

- A) H&HS Advisory Committee Commissioners Wedel and/or Westerlund
- B) CHS Joint Powers Board Update Commissioner Westerlund
- C) CARE Board Commissioner Westerlund
- D) CJI (Children's Justice Initiative) Commission Westerlund
- E) NEMOJT Committee Update Commissioner Niemi
- F) Lakes & Pines Update Commissioner Niemi
- 9:33 End

Next Meeting – February 22, 2022